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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2021

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
Federal Funding -CARES Act
State Funding
Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel
Contractor's Fuel Usage
Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE
SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

$ 136937 §
1,075.0
2,331.0
60.0
17,159.6

19,725.8

19,969.8
44,696.1
84,391.7

$ 101,551.4 $

$ 654309 §
10,504.6
5,062.0
4,350.8
748.0
1,297.5
3,661.9
8,873.7
1,622.1
$ 101,551.4 §

Budget

11411
89.6
194.2
5.0
1,430.0

1,643.8

3,724.7
1,664.2
7,032.6
8,462.6

5471.7
904.2
425.2
362.6

62.3
108.1
305.2
706.5
116.9

8,462.6

$

$
$

Month to Date

Actual

6198 $
78.6
193.1
11.8
903.3

2,043.9
3,724.7
1,827.7
7,596.3
8,499.6 $

57926 §
740.8
453.0
328.9

28.4
97.3
360.2
625.2
85.5

85119 §

(12.3)

Variance
(521.3) (45.7) %
(11.0) (12.3) %
(1.1 (0.6) %
6.8 136.2 %
(526.6) (36.8) %
(1,643.8) (100.0) %
2,043.9
- - %
163.6 98 %
563.7 80 %
37.0
(320.9) (5.9) %
163.3 181 %
(27.9) (6.6) %
33.7 93 %
34.0 545 %
10.8 10.0 %
(55.0) (18.0) %
81.3 15 %
315 269 %
(49.3)

January 2021

Budget

$ 7980
627.1

1,359.7

35.0

10,009.8

11,506.7

26,072.7
11,649.1
49,228.5
$ 59,238.3

$ 380296
6,336.4
2,934.9
2,538.0

436.3

756.9

2,136.1
5,080.7

989.4

$ 592383

Year to Date

Actual

$ 4,820.8
552.3

1,350.6

119.7

6,843.5

11,904.2
26,072.7
11,760.0
49,736.9
$ 56,5804

$ 37,260.2
5,300.8
3,301.9
2,469.6

356.5

658.2

2,500.3
3,985.2

729.6

$  56,562.3

$ 18.1

Variance

$ (3,167.1)
(74.8)

(9.1)

84.7
(3,166.3)

(11,506.7)
11,904.2

1109
508.4
$ (2,657.9)

$ 7694
1,035.5
(366.9)

68.4

79.8

98.7
(364.2)
1,095.5
259.9

$ 2,676.0
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(39.6)
(11.9)

(0.7)
242.0
(31.6)

(100.0)

1.0
1.0

2.0
16.3
(12.5)
27
18.3
13.0
(17.1)
216

26.3

%
%
%
%
%

%

%
%
%

%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%



T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses Jan 2021

Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date  Year to Date

Federal Funding - CARES Act $ 6872 $ 3,867.1
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 6872 $ 3,867.1
Personnel Services $ 513.3 $ 2,867.7
Contract Services 173.0 541.9
Materials & Supplies 09 4191
Other Miscellaneous Expenses - 38.4
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 6872 $ 3,867.1
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $ -
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS January 2021
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-
LOCALITY CROSSWALK January 2021

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2021 ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY Nele]'N{olHIn).ypb) +/(-)

REVENUE

Passenger Revenue S 7,988.0 S 290.3 B 4,820.8 IS (3,167.2)
Advertising Revenue S 1,359.7 S 39.8 B 553.5 IS (806.2)
Other Transportation Revenue S 627.1 S 1,350.6 B 1,350.6 723.5
Non-Transportation Revenue S 35.0 S 66.3 B 118.5 I 83.5
Federal Funding (5307/5337) $ 10,628.6 S - S - $ (10,628.6)
Federal Funding-CARES Act S - S 1,391.3 B 11,904.3 IS 11,904.3
Project Salary Reimbursement S 878.1 S - S - S (878.1)
State Funding S 11,649.1 S 588.0 B 11,760.0 IS 110.9
Local Funding $  26,072.7 $ 5 S 26,072.7 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: S 59,238.3 S 3,726.3 B 56,580.4 B (2,657.9)
EXPENSE

Personnel Services S  38,029.6 S 2,442.7 BS 37,260.2 IS 769.4
Services S 6,336.4 S 347.6 BS 5,300.9 IS 1,035.5
Materials & Supplies S 5,909.2 S 401.7 BS 6,127.9 IS (218.7)
Utilities S 756.9 S 43.2 B 658.2 IS 98.7
Casualties & Liabilities S 2,136.1 S 163.9 B 2,500.3 IS (364.2)
Purchased Transportation S 5,080.7 S 261.3 BS 3,985.2 IS 1,095.5
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 989.4 S 47.8 B PERE S 259.8
TOTAL EXPENSES: S 59,238.3 S 3,708.2 B 56,562.3 S 2,676.0
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE>: S - S 18.1 18.1 IS 18.1

1. Local Funding includes carry forward recordation offset of $1.8M
2. Report Excludes COVID19 revenue & expense
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION January 2021
TOTAL LOCALITY

FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL

(Dollars in Thousands)

BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 41532.0 S 24227.0 S 24227.0 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 3,164.1 S 1,845.7 S 1,845.7 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $12,777.5 S 7,453.5 S 4,530.5 S (2,923.0)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 57,473.6 S 33,526.2 S 30,603.2 S (2,923.0)
Plus: Federal Aid" S 16,413.4 S 9,574.5 S 10,513.0 S 938.5
State Aid S 18677.6 S 10,895.2 S 11,172.0 S 276.8
Total Revenue Contribution $92,564.6 S 53,9959 S 52,2882 S (1,707.7)
Operating Expenses $92,564.6 S 53,9959 S 52,2882 S (1,707.7)
Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 13.8% 8.7%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.4%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION January 2021
CHESAPEAKE

FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL

(Dollars in Thousands)

BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 1,8458 S 1,076.7 S 1,076.7 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 840.1 S 490.1 S 490.1 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 6564 S 3829 S 2271 S (155.8)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 3,3423 S 1,949.7 S 11,7939 S (155.8)
Plus: Federal Aid" S 1,188.6 S 693.3 S 648.7 S (44.6)
State Aid S 1,116.0 S 651.0 S 645.3 S (5.7)
Total Revenue Contribution S 56469 S 3,294.0 S 3,087.9 S (206.1)
Operating Expenses S 56469 S 3,294.0 S 3,087.9 S (206.1)

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 11.6% 7.4%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.9%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION January 2021
HAMPTON

FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 4462.2 S 2,603.0 S 2,603.0 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 1894 S 1105 S 1105 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,257.4 S 7335 S 449.7 S (283.8)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 5909.0 S 34470 S 3,163.2 S (283.8)
Plus: Federal Aid* S 1,881.5 S 1,097.5 S 1,123.1 S 25.6
State Aid S 19523 S 1,138.8 S 1,153.9 S 15.1
Total Revenue Contribution S 9,742.8 S 5683.3 S 5440.2 S (243.1)
Operating Expenses S 9,742.8 S 5,683.3 S 5440.2 S (243.1)

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 12.9% 8.3%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.9%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION January 2021
NEWPORT NEWS

FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

4,183.2 $ -
116.1 $ -
850.2 $ (441.2)
5149.5 $ (441.2)

Locality Operating Share 7,171.1
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset 199.1

S 4,183.2
S
Plus: Local Farebox S 2,213.9
S
S
S

116.1
1,291.4
5,590.7

Locality Share - Sub-Total 9,584.1

Plus: Federal Aid*

S S
S S
S S
S S
30803 $ 1,796.9 $ 2,068.1
S S
S S
S S

S
State Aid 3,202.7 1,868.2 1,962.6 S
Total Revenue Contribution S 15,867.1 9,255.8 9,180.2 S (75.6)
Operating Expenses S 15,867.1 9,255.8 9,180.2 S (75.6)
Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 14.0% 9.3%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 9.2%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION January 2021
FISCAL YEAR 2021 NORFOLK
ANNUAL

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET

BUDGET

ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share §$19,118.3 S$ 11,1523 S 11,1523 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 2657 S 155.0 S 155.0 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 5896.7 S 3,439.7 S 2,088.2 S (1,351.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total § 25,280.7 S 14,747.0 S 13,3955 S (1,351.5)
Plus: Federal Aid" $ 67859 $ 39585 S 47402 S 7817
State Aid S 81804 S 47719 S 49749 S 203.0
Total Revenue Contribution S 40,247.0 S 23,477.4 S 23,1106 S (366.8)
Operating Expenses S 40,247.0 S 23,477.4 S 23,1106 S (366.8)

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

14.7%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION January 2021
PORTSMOUTH
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 2,703.8 S 1577.2 S 1577.2 S -

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 1329 S 775 S 775 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 7815 S 4559 S 2913 S (164.6)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 3,618.2 S 21106 S 1946.0 S (164.6)
Plus: Federal Aid1 S 13596 S 793.1 S 878.8 S 85.7
State Aid S 1,230.7 S 7179 S 750.8 S 32.9
Total Revenue Contribution S 62085 S 36216 S 35756 S (46.0)
Operating Expenses S 6,2085 S 3,621.6 S 3,5756 S (46.0)

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

12.6%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION January 2021

VIRGINIA BEACH
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 6,230.8 S 3,6346 S 3,634.6 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S$ 15369 S 8965 S 896.5 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 19716 S 1,150.1 S 624.0 S (526.1)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 97393 S 5681.2 S 5,155.1 S (526.1)
Plus: Federal Aid* S 21175 S 1,235.2 S 1,054.1 S (181.1)

State Aid S 29955 S 1,747.4 S 16845 S (62.9)
Total Revenue Contribution $148523 S 8663.8 S 7,893.7 S (770.1)
Operating Expenses $14,852.3 S 8663.8 S 7,893.7 S (770.1)

!
]

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 13.3% 7.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.2%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

Draft Financial Statement
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